3-12-04 Internal Address:	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks' Pl	ease record the attached	original documents or con	y thereof
Elyse Clark 3/2-634 Additional name(s) of conveying party(iea) Yes Additional name(s) of conveying party(iea) Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Assignment Merger Scurity Agreement Change of Name Other Street Address: Assignment March 10, 2004 Assignment March 10, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes A. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: March 12, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): March 12, 2004 Name: Mark J. Thronson Othor correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 1 Name: Mark J. Thronson Dic 2037-1526 Dickstres: Zip: 04-1073 Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: (Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of this original document. March 12, 2004 Name: Othe pa	······································				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: 3 Glenmore Drive X Assignment Change of Name City: Newtown Other State: CT Zip: 06470 Additional name(s) & atdread: Yes X No Additional name(s) & atdread: Yes X No Additional name(s) & atdread: Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: March 12, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): New Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Additional numbers attached? Yes No /0 798357 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Mark J. Thronson DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 44.1073 Internal Address: 20037.1526 Authorized to be charged to deposit accourt (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 44.1073 (Form 2038 enclosed) B. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE				s, L.L.C.	.s. PTO
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other State: CT Execution Date: March 10, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: March 12, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s): New B. Patent No.(s): NEW B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes No March 12, 2004 B. Patent No.(s): NEW B. Patent No.(s): NEW B. Patent No.(s): Name: Mark J. Thronson 0 DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Mark J. Thronson 1 DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 City: State: Zip: Washington Dc 20037-1526 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 12, 2004 <td></td> <td>Yes X No</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>0/798</td>		Yes X No			0/798
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 10, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: March 12, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): NEW Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Additional numbers attached? Yes X No / 0 7983557 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Mark J. Thronson DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Street Address: 2101 L Street NW State: Zip:: City: State: Zip:: 04.1073 Washington Dc 20037-1526 8. Deposit account number: Valtach duplicate copy of the original document. 04.1073 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account is a fire copy of the original document. Mark J. Thronson, #33,082 March 12, 2004 Narch 12, 2004 Name of Person Sign	3. Nature of Conveyance:				13
Other State: CT Zip: 06470 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: March 12, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): New Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 10 798357 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Mark J. Thronson DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: K8098.0000/P017 Street Address: 2101 L Street NW 4.uthorized to be charged to deposit accord (rom 2038 anclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 04-1073 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (rom 2038 anclosed) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 12, 2004 Mark J. Thronson, #33,082 March 12, 2004 Date <td>Assignment</td> <td>ger</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>	Assignment	ger			
Execution Date: March 10, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes x No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: March 12, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): March 12, 2004 S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Mark J. Thronson DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP 6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: 2101 L Street NW State: Zip: 0.441073 City: State: Zip: 0.41073 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 0.41073 (Attach duplicate copy of the original document. March 12, 2004 Mark J. Thronson, #33,082 March 12, 2004 Date	Security Agreement	nge of Name	City: <u>Newtown</u>		
Execution Date:	Other		State: <u>CT</u>	Zip: <u>06</u>	470
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: March 12, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): NEW B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes x No /0.798.3557 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Mark J. Thronson DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: 2101 L Street NW Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 City: State: Zip: Quistriest Concerning document should be mailed: Authorized to be charged to deposit account x Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 04-1073 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account y attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 12, 2004 Mark J. Thronson, #33,082 March 12, 2004 Date	Execution Date: March 10,	2004			x No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is:	4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):	•		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Mark J. Thronson DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: K8098.0000/P017 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 Street Address: 2101 L Street NW 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: K8098.0000/P017 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accoud (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 04-1073 (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoud (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoud (Attach duplicate copy of the original document. Mark J. Thronson, #33,082 March 12, 2004 Name of Person Signing Signature	NEW			147002	, ,
concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: 1 Name: Mark J. Thronson DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: K8098.0000/P017 Enclosed 40.00 Street Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit accout 2101 L Street NW Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 04-1073 Washington DC 20037-1526 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 12, 2004 Mark J. Thronson, #33,082 March 12, 2004 Name of Person Signing Signature Date					<u> </u>
DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: K8098.0000/P017 Enclosed Street Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account a to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) 2101 L Street NW 8. Deposit account number: City: State: Zip: Washington DC 20037-1526 B. Deposit account number: 04-1073 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark J. Thronson, #33,082 March 12, 2004 Name of Person Signing Signature				blications and	1
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: K8098.0000/P017 Street Address: 2101 L Street NW City: State: Zip: Washington DC Z0037-1526 B. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account action is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark J. Thronson, #33,082 Name of Person Signing	Name: Mark J. Thronson				
Street Address: 2101 L Street NW City: State: Zip: Washington DC DC 20037-1526 Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 04-1073 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accound to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark J. Thronson, #33,082 March 12, 2004 Name of Person Signing Signature				3.41) \$ <u>4</u>	0.00
2101 L Street NW Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) City: State: Zip: Washington DC 20037-1526 B. Deposit account number: 04-1073 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accound to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark J. Thronson, #33,082 Mark J. Thronson, #33,082 March 12, 2004 Name of Person Signing Signature Date		00/2017			
City: State: Zip: Other Construction City: Other Construction Other Construction City: Other Construction Other Construction City: City: Other Construction City: City: Other Construction City: City: City: City: City: <t< td=""><td colspan="2"></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>					
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20037-1526 04-1073 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark J. Thronson, #33,082 March 12, 2004 Name of Person Signing Signature Date				-	
Washington DC 20037-1526 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accound) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark J. Thronson, #33,082 March 12, 2004 Name of Person Signing			8. Deposit account n	umber:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark J. Thronson, #33,082 Name of Person Signing			(Attach dunlicate conv. of		osit account'
9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</i> <u>Mark J. Thronson, #33,082</u> <u>March 12, 2004</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Date</u>				and hade in having by geht	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark J. Thronson, #33,082 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	9 Statement and signature				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	To the best of my knowledge and belie.		ormation is true and cor	rect and any attached	сору
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		m	Signature		2004
		ling cover sheet, attach	ments, and documents:	3	
	Total number of pages includ				
ALI11 00000058 10798357 40.00 DP					

.

PATENT REEL: 015085 FRAME: 0968

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Elyse Clark, residing at 3 Glenmore Drive, Newtown, Connecticut 06470 ("Assignor");

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in GIFT BAG WITH NAPPED FILAMENTARY SURFACE AND CLOSURE, set forth in a Design Patent Application for Letters Patent of the United States, to be filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Kool Wraps, L.L.C. having a place of business at 3 Glenmore Drive, Newtown, Connecticut 06470 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and sufficient value received, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all its right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

1589914 v1; Y2S@01!.DOC

PATENT REEL: 015085 FRAME: 0969 AND Assignor acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to

Assignce at the time the invention was made.

____ Date: <u>3-16-07</u>____

Elyse Clark

United State	s of America	}
State of)
County of)

On this day of , , , , before me personally came Elyse Clark , to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public



· · · . :=

RECORDED: 03/12/2004